They are likely to submit Cost Audit Report within the prescribed time limit. 

Furthermore the Board has re-appointed M/s Aggarwal Vimal & Associates, Cost Accountants as Cost 
Auditors of the Company for the financial year 2018-19 on a remuneration of Rs.75,000/- (Rupees Seventy 
Five Thousand only). The Company has received written confirmations from M/s Aggarwal Vimal & 
Associates, Cost Accountants, to the effect that their appointment, if made, would be in accordance of 
provisions of section 148 of Companies Act 2013 and that they are not disqualified for such appointment